BTG - XHRRHBER
Foreign Stock Transaction Fee and Charges
EHHHEA Updated on: 2025.06.30

XERERXHEM US Shares

IEH Items

& Charges (37t USD)

{B% Brokerage

59N 5B, OTC Markets

AERBZLFEN 1% (R E 25 £T)

BNEEEARZSTIR, HEMFHE SRAHTMHRE $UERBIHERS TREERS
Up to 1% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 25) per order

REREZERRN 1%, ARARE x 0.02 £t, EREMEE 25 £, UMREEHE

Up to 1% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x USD 0.02 or Minimum USD 25 per order, whichever is higher

THEBE
FINRA Trading Activity Fee

A% 0.000166 X7t (RBAKER), &MEKE 001 Xt HE5WE 830 £
USD 0.000166 per share (Only applicable to sell orders), Min. USD0.01, Max. USD8.30

HEEE
DTC Clearing Fee

0% 0003 £5T, HRIK050ET
US$0.003 pre share. Minimum US$0.50

JEERE DTC EEHE
Non DTC eligible stock clearing
fees

BARKREREGE, SEERXHEM 75 £, FHERTRBBX SIS
Calculation is based on the different types of OTC stocks; Maximum amount is USD75 per trade. The
chargeable fees may exceed the order consideration.

TERESE REBTREHRELLIBF HIREUERK 0.01-0.05 £T

ADRs Fee USD 0.01 - 0.05 (Per share per book close collected by the ADR issuers)
AEE 28

Custody Fee Free

HARER® BANSRRERD

Special Monthly Custody Fee

PSR ETRERN 0.05% /12, HIXKES 10 E£7T,
Applicable to Significant Position shares
0.05% p.a. of end-of-month market value of shares divided by 12, with minimum of USD10.

MEXKERHEM Canada Shares

R Items Ift#& Charges (X7t CAD)

ik MRAEZEM 0.6%, ARATHEE x 0.025 INEKXTT, REMEKLE 80 MEAT, NESEHE

Brokerage BNHEERARRZAR, AESHAE, SZBREBRHRZE, EINGREBIERE FREERS
0.6% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x CAD 0.025 or Minimum CAD 80 per order, whichever is higher

FiHE EHRZE 23 IEAT

Handling Fee CAD 23 per traded order

EEHE bk

Custody Fee Free

KEKRELZSHERH UK Shares

EH Items Yt Charges (3£ GBP/ %3t USD/ EXJT EUR)

e MRAEKEM 0.5% (RIRULE 60 =/ 100 =T/ 74 BLT)

Brokerage BNFBEERARXZZAR, BEORAE, EREXEBNHARE SINEGREBIEAE FTREERD
0.50% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission GBP 60/ USD 100/ EUR 74) per order

ENERR A LEEN 0.5% (REARER)

Stamp Duty 0.5% of Transaction Amount (For BUY trade only)

HivZx & PTM Levy: B8 1 385 (REBARBHREX 7 EEBIB 10,000 %8%)

Other Transaction Fees

3E CREST RA#UK & E2E 50 8%
PTM Levy, if applicable Flat rate GBP 1

( applicable for some U.K. stock with transaction amount more than GBP10,000 )
Securities clearing system settlement fees, if applicable.

AEE
Custody Fee

%&

Free

ERBIREXZHERA Germany Shares

EH Items x& Charges (BXJt EUR/ 37T USD/ Ewt3%BR CHF)
He AATSREN 0.6% (RIKULE 56 BXIT/ 76 EIT/ 68 B 3EER)
Brokerage BENGEHEABZSAR, RENHtE, SERXITNRALE, $UEGRBI1EAS  REERD

0.6% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 56/ USD 76/ CHF 68) per order

oo M EIRER AN S HERERE ST I AERTIBH, o
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HithZ 58 & TRIFAE 32 5 AT CER

Other transaction fees Different based on the policy per exchange in Germany
gAEHE B AHE1E x0.05% / 12 (R1% 1 BXTT, & A EITIRE)

Custody Fee

0.05% p.a. of Portfolio value (Min. EUR 1) per month in Euro

HATEREZZIRERZ S ER NYSE Euronext Shares
;5B France, %7#J Netherlands, LbFIEF Belgium and #% F Portugal)

IEH Items It Charges (BXJt EUR/ 37T USD)
b AR EFER 0.5% (BRIKULE 43 Bt/ 52 £7T)
Brokerage BENHEHERABXRGAR, HEHHE, SERTHBHAXE $INSEZBIAERAE AREERD

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 43/ USD 52) per order

HitZ58& Em)

Other transaction fees (if

RIBEF R R BUEE M E

Different based on the policy per country

applicable)
EEE &
Custody Fee Free

BEIRERSEM Switzer land Shares (SIX)

EH Items % Charges (13588 CHF/ EXJT EUR/ ¥&f% GBP/ 3T USD)
e X EEEM 0.5% (RIRUKE 55 Brt KRR/ 50 BT/ 43 %/ 60 3£7T)
Brokerage BNEHERARAZSAR, RENHtE, SREXITNAZE, $NEGRBI1E8AS TREERD

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission CHF 55/ EUR 50/ GBP 43/ USD 60) per order

HitZ5#& (mEm)

Other transaction fees (if

HRHRZL 2 TR
Different based on the policy

applicable)
AEE R&
Custody Fee Free

IR EX S &M Sweden Shares (NASDAQ OMX Nordic)

IEH Items Ift#& Charges (FL 75 RB SEK)
< X EEER 0.5% (KU E 250 HH 5T RR)
Brokerage BENBEHRARZZHR, BeoBatE, SREEITNRZE, $INEGREILFERE TREERD

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SEK 250) per order

HitZ5#& (mEm)

Other transaction fees (if

TR 55 B Y BR
Different based on the policy

applicable)
AEE ®&
Custody Fee Free

oo M EIRER AN S HERERE ST I AERTIBH, o
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NI ERZ S &M Singapore Shares

TEH Items & Charges (N7t SGD/ £t USD/ #It HKD)

ik MRS FER 0.35% (KUK E 45 Frhnigo/ 35 £t/ 270 #IT)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SGD 45/ USD 35/ HKD 270)
HEE A £ %R 0.0325%

Clearing Fee 0.0325% of Transaction Amount

SGX TEh#& R EERT 0.0075%

SGX Access Fee 0.0075% of Transaction Amount

EEMEREEEE AR S FEHY 0.05% (LR 200 N t)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Maximum SGD 200)

BAXZBEN-TENEEE
On-Exchange Transactions - Broker-Custodian
Settlement Feex

HREEIET 0.35 I IT/0.26 3£7T/0.32 BXFE/2.00 #7T/0.36 MIT(IMX 5 EEBRE)
SGD 0.35/ USD 0.26/ EUR 0.32/ HKD 2.00/ AUD 0.36 (depending on denominated currency) per
Settlement Instruction

iﬁWﬁc% AEN-AEANGEEERRTRENT
On—Exchange Transactions - Custodian-Custodian
Settlement Fee(when involves additional custodian)*

FREERR 30 #NETT
SGD 30 per Settlement Instruction

BT GiEREERIRES)
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (other
than Debt Securities)*

SREEIETAEESEEN 0.015%, &K 75 Fimgc

0.015% of Settlement Amount, minimum of SGD 75 per Settlement Instruction

BN B EE E(EHERES)
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (Debt
Securities)*

BREEIETA 5 T

SGD 5 per Settlement Instruction

ERQHERE
Guarantee Fee for Delivery-versus-payment (DVP)
Orders*

BREEET LR HEBH(RBARERRANZS)
1.00 by denominated trade currency per Settlement Instruction(Only applied to DVP orders)

HERRBEABTHMEAL)

Goods and Services Tax (GST)(for Singapore Person)

AR 4K B NFRT5 B (IRAS) M A

Subject to Inland Revenue Authority of Singapore(IRAS) Announcement

AEE
Custody Fee

&

Free

HAKRERZSEHMA Japan Shares

IEH Items Iit#& Charges (H[E JPY)

e PR3 &RERY 0.35% (KW E 2,800 HIE)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission JPY 2,800)

BT HHT & TEREFHERT, BREE AR

Odd-lot Handling Fee Trading Japan odd-lot shares requires for an additional item of transaction handling fee.
AEE k=

Custody Fee Free

BERIE =3 5 & A South Korea Shares

IHEB Items Iit# Charges (FEEE KRW)

e R ERRM 0.35% (FAEHE 20,000 FEREE)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission KRW 20,000)
ZHM MR EEERY 0.18% (REARIHE)

Tax 0.18% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)

AEH w2

Custody Fee Free

HHBRE A 5 & F Australia Shares

IB5H Items It Charges (25t AUD)
A& RZEFE 0.4% (RIKILE 50 8T)
Brokerage 0.4% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission AUD 50)
0.05% p.a.
AEH MR EIR B A AHEE x0.05% / 12 (BRI E 1853, 8AARKE)

Custody Fee

Australia stock portfolio value x 0.05% / 12 (Minimum Fees AUD 1.0 ; payable end of each
month )

wen [ ICE RN S) A HERERHERT M AEAR TR, «
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EEIEER S EM Taiwan Shares

IEH Items it Charges (&% TWD)
ik AR EFERY 0.3% (R E 800 &)
Brokerage 0. 3% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission TWD 800)

HEM (RBREH)
Sales Tax (For SELL order only)

0.3% of Transactlon Amount (Ordinary Shares)

HZEHEZ 01% (XPMEEESD)

0.1% of Transaction Amount (Traded Fund Listing at Taiwan Exchange)

T HEE GEERT)
Trading Fee(Custodian Bank)

TWD 250 & #&

TEE
Custody Fee

REHESHRE x0.12% / 12 (BRI E 55 BT, # A RIKEY

0.12% p.a. of Portfolio amount per month (Minimum charge HKD55 per month)

EREREZRZZEHRH Indonesia Shares

IEH Items it Charges (EIJ2f& IDR)

ik AR EFERY 0.8% (B XU E 500,000 ENfE/E)

Brokerage 0.8% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission IDR 500,000)
T o#E F3Z £ ZERY 0.0433%

Exchange Fee

0.0433% of Transaction Amount

TENETETR (RBRIAEE)
Withholding Tax (For SELL order only)

MR EEEZ 0.1%

0.1% of Transaction Amount

1EER P& EERY 0.025%

VAT 0.025% of Transaction Amount
gAEHE &

Custody Fee Free

& B3z Z &R China Shanghai B Shares

IEH Items it Charges (327t USD)

ika R &EER 0.25% (FEUE 18 £7T)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 18)
EFERS B FERY 0.05% (RBARKEER)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
XM E FL A4 %BRY 0.00341%

Levy 0.00341% of Transaction Amount

HEEA B & %ER9 0.05%

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount
HEESEEEEESSTRE BAZEERRY 0.002%

Administration Fee 0.002% of Transaction Amount

AEE ik

Custody Fee Free

R B B3z 5 & A China Shenzhen B Shares

IEH ltems It Charges (7#7c HKD)

ik RS HAMY 0.25% (B 130 #IT)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission HKD 130)
EnEs A EFER 0.05% (RBANER)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
XM E FL A4 %8R9 0.00541%

Levy 0.00541% of Transaction Amount

A FLAX&BRY 0.05% (LEFR 500 F7T)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Max. HKD 500)
AEE k=

Custody Fee Free
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E5XH5HER Bonds

Convert Bonds into Shares

IEH Items Ift# Charges

HHE #3225 60 %T/ 600 HT/ 500 AR

Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

HEH - #3225 60 %T/ 600 HT/ 500 AR

Transfer in Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

BeE - @ £ 100 £

Transfer out Fee USD 100 per Transaction

AT 5% 600 #T

Corporate Action HKD 600 per Transaction

RUFIE FIE£EEM 0.50% (BR{F 30 #T/ 5 £t/ 5 8/ 30 ARE)
Coupon Interest Collection Fee 0.5% of dividend amount (Min. HKD 30/ USD 5/ GBP 5/ CNY 30)
B 5 500 #IT

HKD 500 per Transaction

TEE
Custody Fee

& HREELEF Cash/ Margin Account
BRESEATEZ 0.03% (FX), 8 UHETIRE
0.03% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

$£®F Custody Account
FRESEATEZ 0.1% (EX), S8 B TIE

0.1% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

EEMESER Structured Products

Transfer out Fee

IEH Items Ift# Charges

& BR%5 60 %7/ 600 HIT/ 500 AR
Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction
RiF 2 A

Coupon Interest Collection Fee Free

BB EER )

Convert Physical Scrip Free

AEE A

Custody Fee Free

E&EH Fund

IEH Items Ift#E Charges

Subscription Fee Negotiable

Bing REREZEEEN 1%

Switching Charge Up to 1% of Subscription Amount

HEH - BA A

Transfer in Fee Free

BEE - @Y HRXS 200 BT

HKD 200 per Transaction

HBFMENE BEA)
Stamp Duty (If any)

RIBE BB MET

Collected by counterparties if applicable

ARAEFIHF TR (EE)ECE - S0 ~ Il ~ i 8 E AR o e S ST R VIR

B FRHE -

wen [ ICE RN S) A HERERHERT M AEAR TR, «
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BIMNRETHRERERBHEER

Foreign Stock Cash Dividend Charges and Service Fee

RFSIEE Item & Charges
E53 % EF% Dividend Tax# 0-30%
US Shares Y& & Collection Fee " £{% Min. USD 10
(U hg 2 Dividend Collection) FPBR Max. USD 100
MERKE P& E7% Dividend Tax# 25%
Canada Shares & & Collection Fee CADS
(U hg 2 Dividend Collection)
REKRE BEEF Dividend Tax# 10%
UK Shares & E Collection Fee - .
(fRUg % . Dividend Collection) 15% & Min GBP 15
EERE BEER Dividend Tax# 26.375%
Germany Shares & E Collection Fee EUR 15
(ft Bt & Dividend Collection)
REXZREXSER 7% France 30%

NYSE Euronext Shares

BB %8 Dividend Tax#

1788 Netherlands  |0-15%

EEFIB% Belgium  |21-25%

#H % 2 Portugal  |30%

r&& Collection Fee

(RULAZ S Dividend Collection) EUR 10
HEIRZEZSHER BEEFE Dividend Tax# 35%
Switzer land Shares I &EE Collection Fee

(U B% 2 Dividend Collection) CHF 10
WMHKRERSEA B% 2% Dividend Tax# 30%
Sweden Shares & & Collection Fee SEK 10

(fR Y B% 2 Dividend Collection)
+tEBA & 2% Dividend Tax# 10%

China Shanghai B Shares
AN B %
China Shenzhen B Shares

Y& & Collection Fee
(Rl A& Dividend Collection)

USD 6 (SSB) /
HKD 50 (SZB)

FONIE AL ZE I EF3 Dividend Tax# 0-15%

Singapore Shares & & Collection Fee 2% 1% Min. SGD 20/ USD 15
(fR Y B% B Dividend Collection) FPBR Max. USD 150

BARE & 2% Dividend Tax# 15.315%

Japan Shares

& & Collection Fee
(A% £ Dividend Collection)

15% &{% Min JPY 1,500

PR S

South Korea Shares

B 22 Dividend Tax#

15-30%

& & Collection Fee
(Rl A& 2 Dividend Collection)

KRW 20,000/ USD 10

TN BEEFR Dividend Tax# 30-46.50%
Australia Shares Collect F
R Co e‘cllon ee . AUD 10
(Rl A& 2 Dividend Collection)
=EEKRZE B 2% Dividend Tax# 20%
Taiwan Shares Collect F
Llﬂl%% o e.cl|on ee | TWD 300
(U AE & Dividend Collection)
ENfERRE B2 Dividend Tax# 20.000%
Indonesia Shares Collection F
WIS B Collection Fee IDR 50,000

(Rl A& B Dividend Collection)

HR B E AR TS BUR IR

Subject to change by relevant Country Tax Policy

ATH

Corporation Action

RITEZ(EH) WL HKD 200 BinHAESE, REEHNEFHIMAT

Orient Securities (HK) will charges HKD 200 plus fees collected by foreign counterparties if applicable
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